Town of Apple Valley

RESOLUTION R-2024-19 APPOINTMENT OF TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER

WHEREAS, the Town of Apple Valley is a Utah municipal corporation; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy has occurred in the office of Town Council Member; and

WHEREAS, after compliance with the requirements of UCA §§ 10-3-302 and 20A-1-510, the

Town Council has determined that ______ is a qualified person to be

appointed as a member of the Town Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town

of Apple Valley that ______ is hereby appointed as a member of the Town

Council for a 21-month term ending January 5, 2026.

PASSED this 24th day of April, 2024.

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY ATTEST:

ATTEST:

Mayor, Michael L. Farar

Town Clerk, Jenna Vizcardo

Mayor Michael Farrarvoted_____Council Member Kevin Sairvoted_____Council Member Janet Prenticevoted_____Council Member Annie Spendlovevoted_____